District XII Chorus
February 9-11, 2012
Washington-Lee High School

THURSDAY, February 9" — High School Only

5:30 - 6:00 pm

6:00 pm

6:05 pm

6:15 pm

6:30 pm
8:55 pm

9:00 pm

Arrive at Washington-Lee — Enter through Door #5

e Students auditioning for All-State check in at the registration
table.

e All other students be seated in the W-L Auditorium where
assigned.

ALL students seated in auditorium
e Students are to sit as a group by school with their director.

ATTENDANCE AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

ALL students and directors move to assigned rooms for
sectionals.
e ON STAGE — Soprano and Altos of the MIXED CHOIR
e BAND ROOM - Tenors and Basses
e ORCHESTRA ROOM - All women of the WOMEN'S
CHOIR

REHEARSAL (with pull-out for All-State Auditions)
REMINDER ANNOUNCEMENTS

DISMISSAL: Please be sure to take all your belongings, including
music.

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 10

9:20 — 9:50 am

ALL High School and Middle School choral students and directors
arrive at Washington-Lee.

Students should check in with their directors in the lobby upon
arrival then report to their assigned rehearsal rooms and be seated.

HS Mixed Choir — Auditorium Stage
HS Women'’s Choir — Orchestra Room
MS Mixed Choir — Band Room

MS Women'’s Choir — Choir Room



9:55 am

10:00 am

SSAA
10:00-11:45
11:45-12:00
12:00-1:10
1:15-1:45
1:45-3:45
3:45

4:00

5:00

Announcements and Introductions
e All students should be seated in their assigned rooms by this
time.

Rehearsals Begin

SATB
Rehearsal 10:00-11:45 Rehearsal
Break* 11:45-12:00 Break*
Rehearsal 12:00-1:10 Rehearsal
Lunch 1:15-1:45 Lunch
Rehearsal 1:45-3:45 Rehearsal
Break 3:45 Break
Mini Concert 4:00 Mini Concert
Dismissal 5:00 Dismissal

= Concessions, including bottled water, will be sold in the auditorium lobby

during break and lunch.

Students may report to the lobby at the beginning of their break to purchase
concessions and should return to their rehearsal room as soon as possible for the
remainder of the break.

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 11

THERE WILL BE TWO CONCERTS TODAY. MIDDLE SCHOOL AT 1PM AND HIGH

9:30-9:45
9:45

SSAA
9:55-10:45
10:45-11:30
11:30-11:45
11:45-12:15
12:15-12:45
12:45-2:00
2:45

3:00

SCHOOL AT 3PM

Arrival in concert attire
In seats for attendance and announcements (SATB report to
Cafeteria)

Rehearsal — Orchestra Room

Rehearsal - Stage

Break

Rehearsal — Orchestra Room

Lunch - move all of your belongings to the Little Theater
Rehearsal — Little Theater

Lined up for performance

Concert



SATB
9:55-10:45
10:50-11:30
11:30-11:45
11:35-12:25
12:30-1:00
1:00-2:15
2:45

3:00

Rehearsal — Cafeteria
Rehearsal - Cafeteria

Break — at Director’s Discretion
Rehearsal — Stage

Lunch

Rehearsal — Cafeteria

Lined up for performance
Concert



